

Special (C) 25 of 2025 (Reg. No. 26/2025)

CNR: WBDJ010007192025

State Vs Jiwan BK @ Antaray

Order No. 9 Dated: 23.12.2025 :

Today is the date fixed for production of accused Jiwan BK @ Antaray, hearing of bail petition and consideration of the prayer made by the I.O for adding section 85 of the JJB Act.

Ld. Special P.P and Ld. Advocate of accused are present.

The accused person is produced from J/C.

In view of materials available in CD especially the medical report of the VG, the prayer for adding section as made by the I.O is hereby allowed.

The bail petition is rejected being not pressed by Ld. Advocate of accused.

Fix **30.01.2026** (winter vacation on and from 25.12.2025 to 26.01.2026) for production of accused.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling
JO Code: WB00815

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act, 2012, Darjeeling
JO Code: WB00815