

Spl (C) 25 of 2025
Reg. No. 26 of 2025
State -Vs- Jiwan Biswakarma (Khati) @ Antaray
(Arising Darjeeling Sadar P.S. Case no. 112/25, dtd. 07.11.25)

Order no. 02
Dated 30.07.26

Today is fixed for appearance of accused and evidence.
The Ld. Spl. PP and Ld. Advocate are present.
Accused Anchal Diyali is absent by petition.
Ld. Defence counsel for the accused person by an application u/s 317 of Cr.P.C. prays for
dispense with personal attendance of accused and permit
him to proceed with the case in absence of accused.
Seen the petition by the Ld. Spl. PP.
The prayer is considered and time is allowed.
Ld. Counsel is permitted to represent the accused persons u/s 317 of Cr.P.C.
No witnesses is present today.
The case is adjourned for the end of justice.
To 31.07.26 for appearance and evidence of CSWs 3 and 4 as per schedule.
Prosecution to take steps.
Accused person is directed to remain present on the date fixed positively.
Surety is directed to produce the accused on the date fixed.
Inform surety.

Judge, Special Court
Under POCSO Act at Darjeeling